900254594 05/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/17/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buck Knives, Inc.		03/07/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buck Knives, Inc.
Street Address:	660 S. Lochsa St.
City:	Post Falls
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83854
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2715455	ALPHA HUNTER
Registration Number:	2712592	BUCKLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5094582728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 509-624-5265

Email: cgv@witherspoonkelley.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher G. Varallo
Address Line 1: 422 W. Riverside Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher G. Varallo
Signature:	/Christopher G. Varallo/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0839 OP \$65,00 2715455

900254594

Date:	05/07/2013
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Buck Articles of Merger CA to NV#	page1.tif
source=Buck Articles of Merger CA to NV#	page2.tif
source=Buck Articles of Merger CA to NV#p	page3.tif
source=Buck Articles of Merger CA to NV#	page4.tif
source=Buck Articles of Merger CA to NV#	page5.tif
source=Buck Articles of Merger CA to NV#	page6.tif
source=Buck Articles of Merger CA to NV#	page7.tif

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary

for Commercial Recordings

Copy Request

July 25, 2012

Job Number:

C20120723-0504 00003607535-59

Reference Number:

Expedite: Through Date:

Document Number(s) 20050066791-66

DescriptionMerge In

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708

Fax (775) 684-7138



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 1

Filed in the office of 200

Document Number 20050066791-66

Dean Heller Secretary of State State of Nevada Filing Date and Time

03/17/2005 9:50 AM

Entity Number

E0064212005-0

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b)) SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Buck Knives, Inc.	
Name of merging entity	
California	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entitly type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction ·	Entity type *
and,	
Buck Knives, Inc.	
Name of surviving entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Neveda Secretary of State AM Merger 2003 Revised on: 10/24/03



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Attn:	
(Choose one)	
(Choose one)	
(Choose one)	programs a secondarion
(Cuonsa olia)	
The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been a entity (NRS 92A.200).	adopted by each constituen
The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been a	adopted by the parent dome
entity (NRS 92A.180)	
Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used,	as applicable, for each entity
	ttach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank s
containing the required information for each additional entity):	
(a) Owner's approval was not required from	
(a) Owner's approval was not required from	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of marging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Nevada Secretary of State AM Marger 2003 Revised on: 10/24/03



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

Important., Read attached instructions before completing form.

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Buck Knives, Inc.	The state of the s
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
righte of merging entity, it approach	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Buck Knives, Inc.	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Nevada Secretary of State AM Merger 2003 Revised on: 10/2//03



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Approval of plan of merge	er for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):
public officer or other pe	been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each erson whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the of the domestic corporation.
Name of merging entit	y, if applicable
Name of merging entit	y, if applicable
Name of merging entit	y, if applicable
Name of merging entit	y, if applicable
and, or;	
photo decision to the second manufact of the second	
Name of surviving ent	ity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Nevada Secretary of State AM Merger 2003 Revised on: 10/24/0



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

Important, Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

ocat	on of Plan of Merger (check a or b): (a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
or,	(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office

- * Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.
- ** A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Nevada Secretary of State AM Merger 2003 Revised on: 10/24/00



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

Important. Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

members if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 924) (if there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 %" x 1 1 "		
sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.):		
Buck Knives, Inc.	Helphan in the secretary which was a ball on the first of the second of the second on the Happing	
Name of merging entity		
Would Hark	President	3/7/0
Signature	Title	Date
	The same that with the same and	The second
Name of merging entity	Annual Control of the State of	
		Date
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	and the region and inflatively proportion of the section of the se	The same state of the same of
arms at insiding anal	personal teachers and the desired desired and desired and the desired at a second section of the second section and the second section as a section a	4 A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Signature	Title	Date
Buck Knives, Inc.		
Name of surylying entity		
(Ninkinkkaki	President	3/7/0
Signature	Title	Date

*The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Nevada Secretary of State AM Merger 2003 Revised (in: 10/24/03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 05/07/2013